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LIST NO. 26 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff, Effective from 1 July 1962 Unless Otherwise Indicated 

PART I-APPROVALS 

2157 

-------------------------------------------------~-

Tariff Ttem 
No. 

099.090.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541.700.9 
541. 700.9 

554.200.0 
554.300.9 

581. 326. 3 

581.326.3 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

629.990.9 
641.954.4 
641.958.1 

654.010.9 

691.100.9 

698.930.0 
719.930.9 
723 .102.1 

732.891.9 
862.300.1 

653.701.l} 
653. 701.2 

Goods 

Formulae 
Betsolan injection .. 
Betsolan tablets (veterinary) 
Betsolan with neomycin 
Biotexin Cerate .. 
Crookes Collo Cal D .. 

I 

Decadron . . . . 
Eldec Kapseal (Kap 398) 
Fortamin . . . . 
MDPpowder .. 
Stromez . . . . 
Supronal . . . . 
Vetisulia (veterinary) .. 

:: I 

Levelling agents, as may be approved, for use in 
textile dyeing baths-

Approved-
Tinegal VR . . . . . . . . 

Preparations specially prepared for dentists' use in the 
mechanical cleaning and polishing of natural or 
artificial teeth 1 

Cellulose acetate sheets laminated to acetate fabric for I 
use in the manufacture of lampshades , 

Spontex cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding I 
300 square inches in area 

Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical 
engraving industry, other than deep· etch coatings 
(emulsions), deep etch etch, and deep etch developers 

Nitrolite, a preparation of ammonium nitrate, for use 
in the manufacture of blasting agents 

Mixtures of salts being preparations used in the manu-
facture of meat products 

Lifebuoys, expanded hard rubber, fabric covered .. 
Fruit wrapping insert papers, diphenyl treated .. 
Artists' painting boards, being paperboard coated with 

gesso or paint 
Strapping consisting of warp yarns of twisted paper 

assembled by means of an adhesive 
Bars, of high tensile steel, roll threaded, and end 

anchorage assemblies for use in prestressing 
concrete 

Nails for use in the manufacture of brushware 
Sheep-shearing machine transmission part~ .. 
11 kV neutral point solidly earthed annealed copper 

J conductors, 7/-064 in., single core, lapped with 
carbon loaded paper tape, insulated with polythene, 
lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, lapped with 
copper tape screen, and sheathed with P.V.C. 

Couplings, trailer, for attachment to motor vehicles .. 
Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical 

engraving industry, other than deep etch coatings 
(emulsions), deep etch etch, and deep etch developers 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free I 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

1 

Free 
Free 

20% I 

20%S 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20%S 

10% 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

10% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
20% 
20% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

Free 
12-!-% 

Free 

Free 

20% 

Free 

20% 

Free 
10% 
Free 

25% 

25% 

20% 
25% 
25% 

15% 
20% 

(1) Unless revoked by notification in the Gazette 

Fabrics, unprinted, other than-

PART II-DETERMINATIONS 

25% 40% 

(6) Nylon dress "net" produced by a knitting 
process 

(7) Terylene curtain "net" produced by a knitting 
process 

or or 
3s. 3s. 

plus 
15% 

Whichever rate returns the higher duty 

Part I 
II List 

Ref. No. 

22.0 26 
23.3 26 
10.2 26 
23.1 26 
23.1 26 
23.3 26 
23.3 26 
23.2 26 
23.2 26 
23.1 26 
23.1 i 26 
23.1 26 
10.2 26 

10.8 
23.5 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

13.0 

10.2 

26 
26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 
26 
26 

26 

10.2 I 26 

I 

10.8 
10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

! 
26 
26 
26 

26 
26 

26 

26 

26 

Concession 
Effective 
Until( 1) 

30/9/65 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 
30/9/66 

30/9/66 
31/12/66 

30/6/66 

30/6/66 

31/3/63 

31/12/66 

31/12/66 

31/12/64 
31/12/64 
31/12/64 

31/12/66 

30/6/64 

30/9/66 
31/12/63 
31/12/66 

31/12/64 
31/3/63 

31/12/63 


