LIST NO. 26

 $Decisions\ of\ the\ Minister\ of\ Customs\ Under\ the\ Customs\ Tariff,\ Effective\ from\ 1\ July\ 1962\ Unless\ Otherwise\ Indicated$

PART I—APPROVALS

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty					List	Concession Effective
	30043	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	Until(1)
099.090.9	Formulac	Free				10%	22.0	26	30/9/65
541.700.9	Betsolan injection	Free	١		20 %	25%	23.3	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Betsolan tablets (veterinary)	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Betsolan with neomycin	Free			20%	25%	23.1	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Biotexin Cerate	Free			20 %	25%	23.1	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Crookes Collo Cal D	Free			20%	25%	23.3	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Decadron	Free	• •		20%	25%	23.3	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Eldec Kapseal (Kap 398)	Free				20%	23.2	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Fortamin	Free				20%	23.2	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	MDP powder	Free			20%	25%	23.1	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Stromez	Free			20%	25%	23.1	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Supronal	Free			20%	25%	23.1	26	30/9/66
541.700.9	Vetisulia (veterinary)	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	26	30/9/66
	Levelling agents, as may be approved, for use in textile dyeing baths— Approved—								
554,200.0	Tinegal VR	Free	.			Free	10.8	26	30/9/66
554.300.9	Preparations specially prepared for dentists' use in the	Free			10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.5	26	31/12/66
334.300.3	mechanical cleaning and polishing of natural or artificial teeth	1100				270			51,12,55
581,326.3	Cellulose acetate sheets laminated to acetate fabric for use in the manufacture of lampshades	Free	••	••		Free	•••	26	30/6/66
581.326.3	Spontex cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 300 square inches in area	Free	•••			Free		26	30/6/66
599.999.9	Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical engraving industry, other than deep etch coatings (emulsions), deep etch etch, and deep etch developers	Free			•••	20%	10.8	26	31/3/63
599.999.9	Nitrolite, a preparation of ammonium nitrate, for use in the manufacture of blasting agents	Free		••	•••	Free	10.8	26	31/12/66
599.999.9	Mixtures of salts being preparations used in the manu- facture of meat products	Free			••	20%	10.8	26	31/12/66
629.990.9	Lifebuoys, expanded hard rubber, fabric covered	Free				Free	13.0	26	31/12/64
641.954.4	Fruit wrapping insert papers, diphenyl treated	Free				10%		26	31/12/64
641.958.1	Artists' painting boards, being paperboard coated with gesso or paint	Free				Free	••	26	31/12/64
654.010.9	Strapping consisting of warp yarns of twisted paper assembled by means of an adhesive	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2	26	31/12/66
691.100.9	Bars, of high tensile steel, roll threaded, and end anchorage assemblies for use in prestressing concrete	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2	26	30/6/64
698,930.0	Nails for use in the manufacture of brushware	Free				20%	10.8	26	30/9/66
719.930.9	Sheep-shearing machine transmission parts	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	26	31/12/63
723.102.1	11 kV neutral point solidly earthed annealed copper	Free			20 %S	25%		26	31/12/66
	conductors, 7/.064 in., single core, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, insulated with polythene, lapped with carbon loaded paper tape, lapped with copper tape screen, and sheathed with P.V.C.								
732.891.9	Couplings, trailer, for attachment to motor vehicles	Free				15%	10.8	26	31/12/64
862.300.1	Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical engraving industry, other than deep etch coatings (emulsions), deep etch etch, and deep etch developers	Free		••	••	20%	10.8	26	31/3/63

(1) Unless revoked by notification in the Gazette

PART II—DETERMINATIONS

Time II applications											
653.701.1	Fabrics, unprinted, other than—	25%				40%		26	••		
653.701.2		or				or	11 2 .				
		3s.				3s.					
						plus					
						15%)				
	Whichever rate returns the higher duty										
	(6) Nylon dress "net" produced by a knitting			• • •				26			
	process						1.0				
	(7) Terylene curtain "net" produced by a knitting			• •				26	31/12/63		
	process										
							1				